
z 
0 

5  7, L., o 
Z = 	 Z z Cr.'" 2 

< 
	 > 

5 . 
Y. 

c ,y, 

O cc 

w 
E 
• ts 

E 
E  
E • o 

E 
C 
> o c 

O 

0  
O 
V 

8 

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 

T
O

 S
I N

D
H

 H
IG

H
 C

O
U

R
T

 K
A

R
A

C
H

I,
  B

U
R

M
A

 T
E

A
K

 W
O

O
D

 P
A

R
T

IT
IO

N
 W

A
L

L
 A

T
 F

IR
S

T
 T

E
A

  R
O

O
M

.  



BID EVALUATION REPORT 

NIT NO.Tc/G-55/pBD-111/725 DATED 14-05-2015.  
PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.III,KARACHI. 

1. Name of Procuring Agency Provincial Buildings Division No.III, Karachi. 
2. Tender Reference No. NO.TC/G-55/PBD-III/ 725 dated 14-05-2015. 
3. Tender Description/Name of Work 

Items. 
M/R to Sindh High Court Karachi, Burma Teak Wood 
Partition Wall at First Tea Room. 

- 4. Method of Procurement. Single Stage-One envelope procedure. 
5.  Tender Published. SPPRA Website. 
6.  Total Bid documents sold. 03-Nos. 
7.  Total Bid Received. 03-Nos. 
8.  Technical Bid Opening date(if 

applicable)(Provide details in 
separate form). 

Not applicable. 

9.  No. of Bid Technically qualified(if 
applicable). 

Not applicable. 

10.  Bid(s) Rejected. NIL 
11.  Financial Bid Opening date. 01-06-2015. 
12.  Bid Evaluation Report. 

S.No Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered 
by the bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost. 

Comparison 
with 
Estimate 
cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance 
/rejected 

Remarks 

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 
1.  MIS. VENUS ENTERPRISES. Rs.31,48,330/- 1st 

Lowest 
Within 
Estimated 
Cost. 

1st Lowest. Accepted 

2.  M/S. SAHAR ENTERPRISES Rs.31,82,500/- ra  Highest 
3.  MIS. SUBHAN TRADERS. Rs.32,16,000/- 3rd  Highest 

( MUHAMMAD SHEHZAD KHAN) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.111 
t4ARACHI. 

( AMAN 	10 ) 
EXECUTI 	NGINEER 

DISTRICT MUNI AL CORPORATION 
(S UTH)KARACHI. 

( ASADU 	HAI 
EXECUTIVE E GIN 

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO,111  
ARACHI. 



TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-III/725, dated: 14.05.2015 
Provincial Buildings Division No.III, Karachi. 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Executive 	Engineer, 	Provincial 	Buildings 
Division No.III, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No.: No.TC/G-55/PBD-III/725 dated: 14.05.2015 

3.  Tender description / Name of work / 
item: 

M/R to Sindh High Court Buildings, 
Karachi, Burma Teak Wood Partition 
Wall at First Floor Tea Room. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage — one envelope procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder: MA. Venus Enterprises. 

6.  N.T.N. No.: Available. 

7.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board Registered. 

8.  Relevant Experience: Available. 

9.  Turnover of at least last three years: Available. 

10.  Funds / Budget: Available. 

II. 02% Earnest Money: Available. 

13. Tender 	Fee 	/ 	Cost 	of 	Bidding 	Deposited. 

Document: 
fil 

(MUHAMMAD SHEHZAD KHAN) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
Provincial Bui 'rigs Division No.IIL 

arachi. 

(ASADULLAHL 	) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER.d.-  

Provincial Byildings Division No.111, 
arachi. 

(AMANUL A • ADO) 
EXECUTIV NGINEER 

District Mu 'pal Corporation 
(S. th) Karachi. 



(AMA 
EXECUT 

District M 

ATIO) 
GINEER 

ipal Corporation 
th) Karachi. 

(TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-III/725, dated: 14.05.2015 
Provincial Buildings Division No.III, Karachi. 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Executive 	Engineer. 	Provincial 	Buildings 
Division No.III, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No.: No.TC/G-55/PBD-111/725 dated: 14.05.2015 

3.  Tender description / Name of work / 
item: 

M/R to Sindh High Court Buildings, 
Karachi, Burma Teak Wood Partition 
Wall at First Floor Tea Room. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage — one envelope procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder: Ws. Sahar Enterprises. 

6.  N.T.N. No.: Available. 

7.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board Registered. 

8.  Relevant Experience: Available. 

9.  Turnover of at least last three years: Available. 

10.  Funds / Budget: Available. 

11.  02% Earnest Money: Available. 

13. Tender 	Fee 	/ 	Cost 	of 	Bidding 

Document: 
0 i 

Deposited. 

1\1  
(MUHAMMAD SHEHreAD K AN) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OPtICER 
Provincial Dings Division No.III. 

arachi. 

(ASADULLA 	IKH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Provincial Buildings Division No.III. 
atarachi. 



'TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-111/725, dated: 14.05.2015 
Provincial Buildings Division No.III, Karachi. 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive 	Engineer, 	Provincial 	Buildings 
Division No.III, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No.: No.TC/G-55/PBD-111/725 dated: 14.05.2015 
3.  Tender description / Name of work / 

item: 
M/R to Sindh High Court Buildings, 
Karachi, Burma Teak Wood Partition 
N\ all at First Floor Tea Room. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage — one envelope procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder: M/s. Subhan Traders. 

6.  N.T.N. No.: Available. 

7.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board Registered. 

8.  Relevant Experience: Available. 

9.  Turnover of at least last three years: Available. 

10.  Funds / Budget: Available. 

11.  02% Earnest Money: Available. 

13. Tender 	Fee 	/ 	Cost 	of 	Bidding 

Document: 
th 

Deposited. 

     

(MUHAMMAD SHEHZAD JOAN) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
Provincial LjuJJdings Division No.III, 

arachi. 

    

(AMANUL 	ATIO) 
EXECUTIV •NGINEER 

District Mu &pal Corporation 
(South) Karachi. 

(ASADULL S IKH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Provincial B ' dings Division No.III, 
arachi. 



8 
m 
00 

a. 
a. 
cc 

a 
2 

8 

m 

IX 
C 

z 

2 

C 
0 
E 

8 
e. 

O 
en 

0 

8 

8 

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 

:I
A

L
 R
E

P
A

IR
 O

F
 S
IN

D
H

 H
IG

H
 C

O
U

R
T

,  K
A

R
A

C
H

I,  
P

/F
 S

P
R

IN
K

L E
R

 A
T

 L
A

W
N

 1
 &
 2

.  

8 

2 

C. 

0 

z 
4 u 0 

0 

< 

• 

Z 

ai g  
ri 

• •

▪  

-• 
• 4 _o 
2 0 
• > > 
— ° 

0 

88 
"1 ed 
!MI eV 
0 0 

m fel 
1••• 

8 
0 



4 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

NIT NO.TC/G-55/PB0-111/725 DATED 14-05-2015.  
PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.III,KARACHI. 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency Provincial Buildings Division No.111, Karachi. 
2.  Tender Reference No. NO.TC/G-55/PBD-III/ 725 dated 14-05-2015. 
3.  Tender Description/Name of Work 

Items. 
Special Repair of Sindh High Court, Karachi, P/F Sprinkler 
at Lawn 1 & 2. 

4.  Method of Procurement. Single Stage-One envelope procedure. 
5.  Tender Published. SPPRA Website. 
6.  Total Bid documents sold. 03-Nos. 
7.  Total Bid Received. 03-Nos. 
8.  Technical Bid Opening date(if 

applicable)(Provide details in 
separate form). 

Not applicable. 

9.  No. of Bid Technically qualified(if 
applicable). 

Not applicable. 

10.  Bid(s) Rejected. NIL 
11.  Financial Bid Opening date. 01-06-2015. 
12.  Bid Evaluation Report. 
S.No Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered 

by the bidder 
Ranking 
in terms 
of cost. 

Comparison 
with 
Estimate 
cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance 
/rejected 

Remarks 

1. 2. 3. 4.  5.  6.  7.  
1.  M/S. VENUS ENTERPRISES. Rs.33,01,700/- 1st 

Lowest 
Within 
Estimated 
Cost. 

1st Lowest. Accepted 

2.  M/S.SUBHAN TRADERS. Rs,37,63,980/- 2nd  Highest 
3.  MIS. SAHAR ENTERPRISES. Rs.38,83,300/- r ILI Highest 

tt,,....„_„%  

( MUHAMMAD SHEHZAD KHAN) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

PROVINCIAL UILDINGS DIVISION NO.111 
ARACHI. 

( AMA 	• . • ATIO ) 

EXECUTI ENGINEER 
DISTRICT MU IPAL CORPORATION 

(SOUTH)KARACHI. 

 

  

(ASADULYA4t S AIKH ) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.III 

ARACHI.RACHI. 



4 
TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC./0-55/PBD-111/725. dated: 14.05.2015 
Provincial Buildings Division No.111. Karachi. 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive 	Engineer, 	Provincial 	Buildings 
Division No.III, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No.: No.TC/G-55/PBD-111/725 dated: 14.05.2015 

3.  Tender description / Name of work / 
item: 

Special Repair of Sindh High Court 
Karachi, P/F Sprinkler at Lawn 1 & 2. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage — one envelope procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder: M/s. Venus Enterprises. 

6.  N.T.N. No.: Available. 

7.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board Registered. 

8.  Relevant Experience: Available. 

9.  Turnover of at least last three years: Available. 

10.  Funds / Budget: Available. 

11.  02% Earnest Money: Available. 

13. Tender 	Fee 	/ 	Cost 	of 	Bidding 

Document: 

Deposited. 

(MUHAMMAD SHOZAD KHAN) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
Provincial Buildings Division No.III, 

arachi. 

(AMANUL 	ATM) 
EXECUTIV GINEER 

District Mu pal Corporation 
( 	th) Karachi. 

(ASADU A• HA1141) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Provincial B 'Wings Division No.III, 
chi. 



11, 
TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-111/725, dated: 14.05.2015 
Provincial Buildings Division No.111. Karachi. 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive 	Engineer. 	Provincial 	Buildings 
Division No.111, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No.: No.TC/G-55/PBD-I11/725 dated: 14.05.2015 

3.  Tender description / Name of work / 
item: 

Special Repair of Sindh High Court 
Karachi, P/F Sprinkler at Lawn 1 & 2. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage — one envelope procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder: M/s. Subhan Traders.s 

6.  N.T.N. No.: Available. 

7.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board Registered. 

8.  Relevant Experience: Available. 

9.  Turnover of at least last three years: Available. 

10.  Funds / Budget: Available. 

II. 02% Earnest Money: Available. 

13. Tender 	Fee 	/ 	Cost 	of 	Bidding 

Document: 
At 

Deposited. 

1\\ 

(MUHAMMAD SHEF4AD KHAN) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

Provincial B dings Division 
(11tarachi. 

    

    

    

(AMANUL 	ATIO) 
EXECUTIV GINEER 

District M cipal Corporation 
(South) Karachi. 

(ASADUL 	A IKE!) 
EXECUTIVE I-. GINEER 

Provincial 	d ngs Division No.III, 
arachi. 



INTECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

• NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-)11/725, dated: 14.05.2015 
Provincial Buildings Division No.II1, Karachi. 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive 	Engineer, 	Provincial 	Buildings 
Division No.111, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No.: No.TC/G-55/PBD-111/725 dated: 14.05.2015 
3.  Tender description / Name of work / 

item: 
Special Repair of Sindh High Court 
Karachi, P/F Sprinkler at Lawn 1 & 2. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage — one envelope procedure. 
5.  Name of Firm / Bidder: M/s. Sahar Enterprises. 
6.  N. T.N. No.: Available. 
7.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board Registered. 
8.  Relevant Experience: Available. 
9.  Turnover of at least last three years: Available. 

10.  Funds / Budget: Available. 
11.  02% Earnest Money: Available. 
13. Tender 	Fee 	/ 	Cost 	of 	Bidding 

Document: 
II 

Deposited. 

(MUHAMMAD SHEZAD 	N) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOL;TS9 FICER 
Provincial 13 • ings Division No.III, 

arachi. 

(AMANULLAH TIO) 
EXECUTIVE GINEER 

District Mu • pal Corporation 
(South) Karachi. 

(ASADU A SHA H) 
EXECUT E ENGINEER 

Provincial "dings Division No.III, 
Karachi. 



;e. 
C 

r 
0. 

e4 
V 

e" 
441 

.0 --, G 
1
t  
., 

--, 

- 
1 T1 

T
im

is
,  o

f 
P

ro
to

re
m

eo
n

  

a 	'- -e 0 

4 
\ ,., _ 0 

, 6 

5 \ ' 
• ; 
cd 
•-• 	1 

e- 

15 a a 
ri.  't 
2 12 1.. N

o
n

  A
D

P
 

2 
i t - e i ; 
.0 
C 
a — 

p-- 
= C 	,. 
Q .0 fr :.• 

7 	... 

CI 
CD 
en 

..... 
2 
/V 
ea 
00 
•s• 
m 

-,.. 
a in 

 

< 1 on 
, C D 

7̀4 
i IV 

- a. _ 
= - • € 

I • 

•-• 

1 
tvi 

2 

Csi 

2 
a-) 
Z a; 
ci 

..,---- .c  
K 
I-: 

...... 
2 ...... 
S 
r.: 

2 
g 
co 

1)
1,
1

-  
ip

ti
o
n
  o

f P
ro

cu
re

m
en

t 	
O

u
nn
ik

,1
  
 

W
he

re
  

ap
pl

ic
ab

le
  

M
&

R
 to

  S
in

d
h
 H
ig
h
 C
ou

rt  
B

u
ild

in
g  

K
ar

ac
hi

.  
(G

en
er

al
 r

ep
ai

rin
g  

w
or

k)
.  
	

M
&
R

 t
o
  
S

in
d
h

 H
ig

h
 C

o
u
rt
 B
ud

di
n

g
  

K
ar

ac
hi

(C
o n

st
ru

ct
io

n
  o

f 
u

nd
er

  g
ro

un
d

 t
a

nk
 

an
d 

pu
m

p  
ro

om
  ti
c  

up
vc

  li
ne

  &
 M

ot
or

s)
  .
   

M
&

R
 t

o
  

S
in

dh
 H

ig
h

  C
o
ur

t  
B

u
ild

in
g  

K
a

ra
ch

i  
(R

ep
ai

rin
g  
o
f 

lif
t  
s
p

a
re

  p
a
rts

  &
  m

o
nt

hl
y  

m
ai

nt
e n

an
ce

  o
f l

ift
) 	

_  
M

&
R

 t
o

  
S

in
d

h
 H

ig
h 

C
ou

rt  
B

u
ild

in
g  

K
a

ra
ch

i  
(D

ay
  t
o

  D
ay

  C
om

pl
ai

nt
).

  
 

2  
if
tg

g
iA

L
A

W
Ia

lL
gL

Oi
t,

re
in

d
ll.

.-N
O

tx
.b

o
u

rt
1 

-I- 

1/4 

N 



910 -*),A1  

a)  
b)  
c)  
d)  

e)  
\SO 

QAZI SI-1,1410 

SECREr sf3971.OF SINDH 

Karachi dated the 	March, 2013. 

Preparing of bidding documents. 
Carrying out Technical as well as Financial Evaluation of the bids. 
Preparing Evaluation report as provided in Rule-45; 
Making recommendation for the award of contract to the competent 

authority; and 
Perform any other function ancillary and inc.  ntal to the above. 

o. E&A(W&S)3-9/91-201'3: 

GOVEMIELIT OF OM 
WORKS a SE1MCES 4JEPARTE1IENT 

Karachi. dated the dMarch, 2013. 

NOTIFICATION 

o. E&A W&S 3-919112013: 	With the approval of competent authority, a Procurement 
mmittee with the following composition, in terms of Rule-7 of Sindh Public Procurement 
les-2010, is hereby constituted for procurement of "Goods & Works" in the office of Executive 

ngineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.III, Karachi. excluding procurement involving foreign 

exchange:- 

Executive Engineer, 
Provincial Buildings Division No.III, 
Karachi. 

Executive Engineer, 
D.M.C. South, 
Karachi. 

iii) 	Divisional Accounts Officer, 
Provincial Buildings Division No.III, 

Karachi. 

Chairman 

'Member 

Member 

2. 	 The Functions & Responsibilities of the Committee, in term of Rule-8 of SPPR- 

2010, shall be as under: 

A copy is forwarded for intonation to:- 

1. The Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi. 

2. The Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi. 

3. The Chief Engineer (Buildings), Hyderabad. 

4. The Administrator, D.M.C. South. Karachi. 

5. T 	uperintending Engineer, Provincial Buildings Circle, Karachi. 
he Chairman 1 members of the Committee. 

7. Notification file. 

C  
/ (to 

(MUHAMMAD ZAKIR) 

SECTION OFFICER (GENERAL) 
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

